1
e50_series_i
08
05
28
 R
ev
.:0

service life (hotspot ≤65ºC): 100000 h.
2
e50_series_i
08
05
28
 R
ev
.:0
Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
DESIGN & DIMENSIONS
N1N5N4
STANDARD TYPES
CN RS Rth Imax Î IS Wn Le D1xH m
(µF) (mΩ) (K/W) (A) (kA) (kA) (Ws) (nH) (mm) (kg)
500 2,5 5,8 20 1,5 5 90 50 Ø 67x114 N4 0,4 E50.L11-504N4G 10
900 1,3 4,3 35 3 10 162 55 Ø 85x136 N5 0,8 E50.N13-904N5G 10
1800 0,47 2,3 60 5,5 17 324 60 Ø 85x232 N5 1,5 E50.N23-185N5G 5
350 3 5,8 20 1,5 5 86 50 Ø 67x114 N4 0,4 E50.L11-354N4G 10
760 1,3 4,3 35 3,3 10 186 55 Ø 85x136 N5 0,8 E50.N13-764N5G 10
1450 1,1 2,1 60 5,5 17 355 60 Ø 85x252 N5 1,6 E50.N25-155N5G 5
1450 0,65 2,3 80 11 33 355 40 Ø 116x165 N1 1,9 E50.R16-155N1G 3
2100 0,6 1,7 100 16,5 50 515 50 Ø 116x230 N1 2,5 E50.R23-215N1G 3
2900 0,5 1,3 100 16,5 50 711 70 Ø 116x295 N1 3,2 E50.R29-295N1G 3
300 3 5,8 20 1,5 5 122 50 Ø 67x114 N4 0,4 E50.L11-304N4G 10
500 1,6 3,9 35 3 10 203 55 Ø 85x136 N5 0,8 E50.N13-504N5G 10
580 1,4 3,9 35 3 10 235 55 Ø 85x136 N5 0,8 E50.N13-584N5G 10
1060 1,4 2,6 60 5 25 429 60 Ø 85x232 N5 1,5 E50.N23-115N5G 5
1100 0,47 2,3 80 10 30 446 40 Ø 116x165 N1 1,9 E50.R16-115N1G 3
1160 1,1 2,1 60 5 25 470 60 Ø 85x252 N5 1,6 E50.N25-125N5G 5
1700 0,63 1,7 100 15 45 689 50 Ø 116x230 N1 2,5 E50.R23-175N1G 3
2000 0,5 1,3 100 15 45 810 70 Ø 116x295 N1 3,2 E50.R29-205N1G 3
200 2,8 5,8 20 1,5 5 121 50 Ø 67x114 N4 0,4 E50.L11-204N4G 10
370 1,7 3,9 35 2,3 7 224 55 Ø 85x136 N5 0,8 E50.N13-374N5G 10
420 1,05 5,4 75 4,5 15 254 45 Ø 85x155 N5 1 E50.N15-424N5G 5
650 1,1 2,2 60 4 24 393 60 Ø 85x232 N5 1,5 E50.N23-654N5G 5
750 1,7 2,1 60 3,7 23 454 60 Ø 85x252 N5 1,6 E50.N25-754N5G 5
750 0,55 2,3 80 8 24 454 40 Ø 116x165 N1 1,9 E50.R16-754N1G 3
1100 0,4 1,7 100 12 35 666 50 Ø 116x230 N1 2,5 E50.R23-115N1G 3
1670 0,75 1,1 100 10 30 676 70 Ø 116x345 N1 3,5 E50.R34-175N1G 3
500 0,6 2,3 80 6,8 20 423 40 Ø 116x165 N1 1,9 E50.R16-504N1G 3
750 0,45 1,7 100 10 30 634 50 Ø 116x230 N1 2,5 E50.R23-754N1G 3
1000 0,5 1,4 120 12 36 845 60 Ø 116x295 N1 3,2 E50.R29-105N1G 3
Design BoxOrder code
UN 600V DC   US 900V   Ur 100V    UBB 900V DC    UBG 3000V AC
UN 700V DC   US 1050V   Ur 200V    UBB 1050V DC    UBG 3000V AC
UN 900V DC   US 1350V   Ur 200V    UBB 1350V DC    UBG 3000V AC